
CLASSIFIED PROFESSIONAL STAFF REPRESENTATIVES 

2023-2024 

 

GROUP DESCRIPTION REPRESENTATIVE TERM EXTENSION EMAIL 

Group #1 Campus Police; Custodial; Maintenance Anthony Merseal 22/23 & 23/24 3506 amerseal@jeffco.edu 

Beau Besancenez 23/24 & 24/25 3503 bbesance@jeffco.edu 

Group #2 Admissions, Behavioral Conduct/Title IX, Child Care Center; ARO; 
Enrollment Services; Financial Aid; Athletics; JCA; Student 
Development; VP Student Services; TRIO; Viking Woods 

Keri Hayes 22/23 & 23/24 3162 khayes15@jeffco.edu 

Michelle Allen 23/24 & 24/25 3236 mallen24@jeffco.edu 

Group #3 ASC; AEL; ATS; Workforce & Employment Services; Instructional 
Division Offices; Institutional Effectiveness; JCI; Nursing; Online 

Learning; Testing Center; Lab Coordinator 

Ashley Moll 23/24 & 24/25 3451 amoll@jeffco.edu 

Jenna Schwartz 22/23 & 23/24 3268 jschwar7@jeffco.edu 

Group #4 Business Office; Central Office Supply; Graphics; Human 
Resources; Information Technology; Foundation; JCTV; Library; 

Office of the President; VP of Instruction; Public Relations 

Zachary Quick 22/23 & 23/24 3172 zquick@jeffco.edu 

Emily West 23/24 & 24/25 3122 ewest5@jeffco.edu 

 

CLASSIFIED PROFESSIONAL STAFF OFFICERS & LIAISONS 

2023-2024 

 

OFFICER NAME EXTENSION EMAIL 

President Daniel Boyer 3191 dboyer12@jeffco.edu 

VP/President Elect Holli Gillam 3262 hgillam1@jeffco.edu 

Past President Shannon Crow 3445 scrow2@jeffco.edu 

Secretary    

Liaison to Faculty Senate Laura McCloskey 3283 lmcclosk@jeffco.edu 

Liaison to Certified Staff Emily West 3122 ewest5@jeffco.edu 

Liaison to Council of Institutional Committee Chairs Brandi Gallaway 3231 bgallawa@jeffco.edu 

Non-voting Committee Members 

Administrative Liaison Tasha Welsh 3157 twelsh@jeffco.edu 

Certified Professional Staff Liaison Stephanie Cage 3298 scage@jeffco.edu 

Faculty Liaison Kathy Johnson 3428 kjohns23@jeffco.edu 
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